\_

ltem #: ISLB5C

Assembly Instructions

Please visit our website for the most current instructions, assembly tips, to report damage

1
W E or request parts.www.walkeredison.com
1

Revised 06/2023 - V/1
J

Copyright 2018, by Walker Edison Furniture Co., LLC, All rights reserved. P.1



General assembly guidelines

l. Ensure that all parts and hardware are available before beginning assembly.
Il Follow each step carefully to ensure the proper assembly of this product.
M. Two people are recommended for ease in the assembly of this product.

V. The three main types of hardware used to assemble this product are wood
dowels, screws and bolts.

V. Ahammer, Phillips head and Slotted head screwdrivers are required for the
assembly of this product.

VI Power tools should not be used to assemble this product.

P.2




Parts List

Part# Description Qty Part# Description Qty

1 Headboard Left Foot 1 10 Central Foot 3
2 Headboard Right foot 1 11 Central Support 1
3 Footboard Left Foot 1 12 Union Support 3
4 Footboard Right foot 1 13 Set Slat 4
5 Left side rail 1 14 Upper Short Slat 2
6 Right Side Rail 1 15 Upper Long Slat 2
7 Upper Rail / Lower Slat(HEADBOARD) 2

8 Middle Slat (HEADBOARD) 2

9 Head/Foot Rail 2




Hardware List

) b)) Bolt (Head 13) | 08 pcs
@1/4*100mm

(% 1/4mm Barrel nut 08 pcs

Nl

@10*40mm | Wooden dowel | 36 pcs

O O0o|w| >

@10*30mm | Wooden dowel | 16 pcs

A n
FFPq
s i ey

E ) DN Bolt (Head 13) | 16 pes

@7*100mm
F | ()" TOIMIII)  ereonm |sontiessrs | s
G | (@) oa35mm | Screw 16 pos
H )DDDD)DDDDDDD)DDDD)' @4*25mm | Screw 12 pcs

| | (o @3,5*16mm | Screw 08 pcs

J ﬁ Hex Key 01 pcs

K Corner Brace 02 pcs
S

L | @33/16*1 112 | Screw 02 pos

@3/16 Nut 02 pcs

N @3/16 Washer 02 pcs

Hammer recommended
for assembly (not included) W%

N

Phillips head and slotted head
screwdrivers are required for assembly
(not included)

The hardware quantities listed above are required for proper assembly.
Some extra hardware may also have been included.




\
]
]/

7
@10*40mm

\_

D)),

@7*100mm

HEADBOARD
Secure part 1 to parts 7, 8, 9 and 14 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).




@7*100mm

Step 3 E 0) I

=

Secure part 2 to parts 7, 8, 9 and 14 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).

\_

Step 4 | H|@mmmmn |12 |

HEADBOARD

Secure part 12 to headboard with screw (H) using phillips head screwdriver.




Step 5 E () DI
s—2]

(19

Bk

Step 6 E ) ))))))))))))))))»

FOOTBOARD
Secure part 3 to parts 9 and 14 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).

. J




-

23,5"16mm

HEADBOARD

Secure hardware (K) to headboard with screw (I) using phillips head screwdriver.

0

©
©

©
@ Corner

()0D>

@3,5*16mm

Step 8 |1

4|k

FOOTBOARD T y

Secure hardware (K) to footboard with screw (I) using phillips head screwdriver.

. J




\_

’ J J

/ J

A In this step, please do not
tighten the screw all the way.

HEADBOARD

@ 1/4mm

4]

Hex Key 2

Secure parts 5 and 6 to headboard with screw (A) and barrel nut (B) using Hex Key (J).




A A
’ J J
/ /

& In this step, please do not
tighten the screw all the way.

DY
31/4*100mm
FOOTBOARD ‘ ‘ 1/4mm ‘ \ ‘ ‘Hex Key é ‘ \

Secure part 5 and 6 to legs 3 and 4 with screw (A) and Barrew nut (B) using hex key (J

\_ J
P.10




DI

@7*100mm

AN

A Finish tightening the screws
from steps 9 and 10.

Secure part 15 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).

Step 12

F
J
J

A In this step please tighten
all screws to the end.

@
y

Jje= |1

gtk 1O [ F | @)-3»»»»»»:»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»») 6 \
L @7*60mm

P.11




|
Step 13 (L [o=== ] 2| m >

23/16*1 1/2 - 3/16 )

3/16

Secure part 11 to support (K) with screw (L) and washer (N) and nut (M)
using slotted head screwdriver.

P i

Step 14[D G 16]

210*30mm

Insert wooden dowel (D) as shown in the diagram. u

\_

P.12



Step 15

In this step, distribute sets of slats 13
using the applied dowels as guides.

A

(

i
Y
\

h/

Xl

Insert the set of slats 13 as shown in the diagram.

P.13

\_




(%)

@4*35mm

)
O\ - -\ - -\
S

\,\:‘ ..
), //

/

() )
y
e/l
\\\ -7 ‘g}
\ )
) L\
)
)
()
i\

\ \/ =G
’///' WIE

~J

Secure the set of slats 18 with screw (G) using phillips head screwdriver.

) J
P14




..,4,,.,.,\«.\ i \\\\
\ / \\\ \\\%@
_ \T T

W) /«‘\\
\ \\!

0N
\¢ /,... /

\ % ,,,,,

W
!
'
\ %

Step 17

\_




.

Item #: ILSLB6GB

Assembly Instructions

_—

==
— —=
— —=
—
=
<
= ——

1
W E Please visit our website for the most current instructions, assembly tips, to report damage
or request parts.www.walkeredison.com
L1

Revised 10/2023 - V1 )

Copyright 2018, by Walker Edison Furniture Co., LLC, All rights reserved. P.1



General assembly guidelines

l. Ensure that all parts and hardware are available before beginning assembly.
I Follow each step carefully to ensure the proper assembly of this product.
M. Two people are recommended for ease in the assembly of this product.

V. The three main types of hardware used to assemble this product are wood
dowels, screws and bolts.

V. Ahammer, Phillips head and Slotted head screwdrivers are required for the
assembly of this product.

VI Power tools should not be used to assemble this product.

P.2




Parts List

[
\

7—Y

= |
Part# Description Qty Part# Description Qty
10 Central Foot 3 23 Upper Rail / Lower Slat(HEADBOARD) 2
12 Union Support 3 24 Middle Slat (HEADBOARD) 2
16 Footboard Right Post 1 25 Upper Short Slat 2
17 Footboard Left Post 1 26 Upper Long Slat 2
18 Headboard Left Post 1 27 Central Support 1
19 Headboard Right Post 1 28 Slat Set 2
20 Right Side Rail 1
21 Left side rail 1
22 Head/Foot Rail 2

P.3




Hardware List

| DDDDDIDDDIDIIII| Boit (Head 13) | 08 pcs
@1/4*100mm

@ 1/4mm Barrel nut 08 pcs

Nl

@10*40mm | Wooden dowel | 32 pcs

O O0o|w| >

@10*30mm | Wooden dowel | 08 pcs

A n
P
s ey

E ) DDV | Bolt (Head 13) | 16 pos

@7*100mm
F | ()" TOIMII)  ereonm |sontiessrs | s
G | (@) oa35mm | Screw 12 pos
H )DDDDD)DDDDWM)' @4*25mm | Screw 12 pcs

| iiDDDDDD)" @3,5*16mm | Screw 08 pcs

J ﬁ Hex Key 01 pcs

K Corner Brace 02 pcs
S

L | @33/16*1 112 | Screw 02 pos

@3/16 Nut 02 pcs

N @3/16 Washer 02 pcs

Hammer recommended
for assembly (not included) W%

N

Phillips head and slotted head
screwdrivers are required for assembly
(not included)

The hardware quantities listed above are required for proper assembly.
Some extra hardware may also have been included.




210*40mm

Insert wood dowel (C) into parts (20,21,22,23,24,25 and (26).

Step 2

E

()

DM | 4

@7*100mm

HEADBOARD

Secure part 18 to parts 23, 22 and 25 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).
\_ Align dowels part 24 to holes in part 18.

J




D)),

G7*100mm

Align dowels part 24 to holes in part 18.

J

Secure part 19 to parts 23, 22 and 25 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).

Step 4

H @WWMMW

@4*25mm

HEADBOARD

Secure part 12 to headboard with screw (H) using phillips head screwdriver.

P.6



D)),

@7*100mm

J

; Hex Key

Step 6

FOOTBOARD
Secure part 17 to parts 22 and 25 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).

DD

G7*100mm




N

=i

1)

©

.~J
AN
N

\ @@ @@

()

(

CORNER

HEADBOARD

Secure hardware (K) to headboard with screw (I) using phillips head screwdriver.

Step 8 | B[4k

FOOTBOARD

Secure hardware (K) to footboard with screw (I) using phillips head screwdriver.




Step 9

)Y

@1/4*100mm

A In this step, please do not
tighten the screw all the way.

HEADBOARD

B

@ 1/4mm

S

S

Secure parts 21 and 20 to headboard Post 18 and 19 with crew (A) and

barrel nut (B) using Hex Key (J).

P.9



Step 10 TR
B @
> A -
N,
J =
Oy S -
)

A In this step, please do not
tighten the screw all the way.

—
),

=39

FOOTBOARD

Secure part 21 and 20 to Footboard Post 16 and 17 with screw (A) and
L Barrel nut (B) using hex key (J).

P.10



1y

0
J’L‘,E‘ \‘ - .
~* o/”

—

f e ) )

G7*100mm

A Finish tightening the screws
from steps 9 and 10. J —
Hex Key

Secure part 26 with screw (E) using Hex Key (J).

Step 12

A In this step please tighten
all screws completely.

@
N F

@)-D))))))))))))))))))))))))’

G7*60mm

Secure part 27 to parts 10 with screw
(F) using Hex Key (J). J
Hex Key

.




@

NI

@3/16*1.1/2
(=Y
M i/-j 2
3/16
N 2
3/16

Secure part 27 to support (K) with screw (L) and washer (N) and nut (M)
using slotted head screwdriver.

Step 14| p | (i g

@10*30mm
%@
O

Insert wooden dowel (D) as shown in the diagram.

\. — /

\




.

p
Step 15

28

In this step, distribute sets of slats 28
/ i \ using the applied dowels as guides.

Insert the set of slats 28 as shown in the diagram.

P.13



.

D)

@4*35mm

12

—

Secure the set of slats 18 with screw (G) using phillips head screwdriver.

P.14



Step 17

/|

I

N\

|

B

/

&% Walker
- Edison
=il ® )

P.15



	AI-ISLB5C (1)
	AI-ISLB6B

